## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, November 13, 2017 7:00 PM TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of October 23, 2017 Closed Session Minutes of October 23, 2017
- 5. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
  - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6. Follow-up Items

  McMansion Ordinance

  Noise Ordinance
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-120 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-121 Resolution authorizing the release of extra duty escrow to Garden State Sealing in the amount of \$1.690.00.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-122 Resolution authorizing a refund in the amount of \$ 400.00 be paid to US Bank as Custodian for PC7 First Trust for redemption of Tax Sale Certificate #17-00001, Qualifier C2417 for Block 18, Lot 44.19.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-123 Resolution authorizing a refund in the amount of \$20,000 be paid to Roy Reinhardt for redemption of Tax Sale Certificate #17-00003 on Block 21, Lot 17.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-124 Resolution authorizing Year 2017 Budget Transfers.
- 10. Resolution
  - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 11-17-125 Resolution for Jacob Thompson; a nine (9) -year old cancer patient.

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, November 13, 2017 7:00 PM TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 11. .Work Session
  - a). <u>Discussion of Proposed Township Committee Meeting Dates for 2018</u>
     Ms. Marabello, Township Administrator/Director of Finance will review and discuss with the Township Committee the proposed 2018 meeting dates.
  - b). <u>Discussion by Township Committee supporting better transparency in political donations.</u>

Township Committeewoman Susan Goetz will lead a discussion on supporting better transparency in political donations in State and Federal governments.

- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
  - --Administrator's Report
  - --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Mayor's Notes
- 16. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 17. Adjourn

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, then the \* key, then ext. 234.